The
PRING

Puddings

Sticky toffee pudding, butterscotch sauce, banana ice cream
Warm brioche & orange treacle tart, clotted cream
Vanilla creme brilée, soft fruits, shortbread biscuit

Warm chocolate & peanut butter brownie, salted caramel ice cream,
chocolate sauce
Passionfruit cheesecake, mango sorbet
English cheese board, honey roasted walnuts, pink lady apple fruit
bread, crackers
Ice-cream: vanilla, double chocolate, honeycomb, salted caramel,
Sorbet: raspberry, mango, blood orange, lemon
Ice Cream : Vegan coconut, mango coulis, coconut shards

Selection of teas and coffees
Liquor coffees
* please speak to your server for alternative milk options

Monbazillac dessert wine
Espresso martini
Taylors Vintage port

of
df/gf
gf/df

8.40
7.70
7.70

8.20
7.70

9.90
7.70
7.70
7.70

3.30
6.90

8.00
10.00
7.00

The Spring Inn Bath Rd, Sulhamstead, Reading RG7 5HP Tel: 0118 930 3440Web: www.info@the springinn.co.uk
FOOU dllergles & InLoIerdrices; pledse spedk Lo Uie Uuly manayger abvout e mgyredients I your medl, WIiern making your

nrder

gf / gfo gluten free/ gluten free option

A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to parties of 6 and over

df / dfo dairy free / dairy free option

26-Mar

The
PRING

Puddings

Sticky toffee pudding, butterscotch sauce, banana ice cream
Warm brioche & orange treacle tart, clotted cream
Vanilla créeme brilée, soft fruits, shortbread biscuit

Warm chocolate & peanut butter brownie, salted caramel ice cream,
chocolate sauce
Passionfruit cheesecake, mango sorbet
English cheese board, honey roasted walnuts, pink lady apple fruit
bread, crackers
Ice-cream: vanilla, double chocolate, honeycomb, salted caramel,
Sorbet: raspberry, mango, blood orange, lemon
Ice Cream : Vegan coconut, mango coulis, coconut shards

Selection of teas and coffees
Liquor coffees
* please speak to your server for alternative milk options

Monbazillac dessert wine
Espresso martini
Taylors Vintage port

of
df/gf
gf/df

8.40
7.70
7.70

8.20
7.70

9.90
7.70
7.70
7.70

3.30
6.90

8.50
10.50
7.50

The Spring Inn Bath Rd, Sulhamstead, Reading RG7 5HP Tel: 0118 930 3440Web: www.info@the springinn.co.uk
FOOU dlIErygies & INLolerarces; pledse Spedk Lo e auiy Imardyger aoout e imgreaieris i your medi, wrern Imdking your

nrder

gf / gfo gluten free/ gluten free option

A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to parties of 6 and over

df / dfo dairy free / dairy free option

26-Mar



