

A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to parties of 6 and over



A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to parties of 6 and over

26-Mar

Puddings			Puddings		
Sticky toffee pudding, butterscotch sauce, banana ice cream Warm brioche & orange treacle tart, clotted cream Vanilla crème brûlèe, soft fruits, shortbread biscuit	gfo	8.40 7.70 7.70	Sticky toffee pudding, butterscotch sauce, banana ice cream Warm brioche & orange treacle tart, clotted cream Vanilla crème brûlèe, soft fruits, shortbread biscuit	gfo	8.40 7.70 7.70
Warm chocolate & peanut butter brownie, salted caramel ice cream,			Warm chocolate & peanut butter brownie, salted caramel ice cream,		
chocolate sauce	gf	8.20	chocolate sauce	gf	8.20
Passionfruit cheesecake, mango sorbet English cheese board, honey roasted walnuts, pink lady apple fruit	gf	7.70	Passionfruit cheesecake, mango sorbet English cheese board, honey roasted walnuts, pink lady apple fruit	gf	7.70
bread, crackers		9.90	bread, crackers		9.90
Ice-cream: vanilla, double chocolate, honeycomb, salted caramel,	gf	7.70	Ice-cream: vanilla, double chocolate, honeycomb, salted caramel,	gf	7.70
Sorbet: raspberry, mango, blood orange, lemon	df/gf	7.70	Sorbet: raspberry, mango, blood orange, lemon	df/gf	7.70
Ice Cream: Vegan coconut, mango coulis, coconut shards	gf/df	7.70	Ice Cream: Vegan coconut, mango coulis, coconut shards	gf/df	7.70
Selection of teas and coffees		3.30	Selection of teas and coffees		3.30
Liquor coffees		6.90	Liquor coffees		6.90
* please speak to your server for alternative milk options			* please speak to your server for alternative milk options		
Monbazillac dessert wine		8.00	Monbazillac dessert wine		8.50
Espresso martini		10.00	Espresso martini		10.50
Taylors Vintage port		7.00	Taylors Vintage port		7.50
The Spring Inn Bath Rd, Sulhamstead, Reading RG7 5HP Tel: 0118 930 3440Web: www.info@the springinn.co.uk rood allergies & intolerances; please speak to the duty manager about the ingredients in your meal, when making your order gf / gfo gluten free/ gluten free option df / dfo dairy free / dairy free option			The Spring Inn Bath Rd, Sulhamstead, Reading RG7 5HP Tel: 0118 930 3440Web: www.info@the springinn.co.uk rood allergies & intolerances; please speak to the duty manager about the ingredients in your meal, when making your order gf / gfo gluten free/ gluten free option df / dfo dairy free / dairy free option		

26-Mar